
ct Republic of the Philippines 
Province of Pangasinan 

MUNICIPALITY OF BAY AMBANG 
INVITATION TO BID 

The Municipal Government of Bayambang, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites suppliers 
/ manufacturers/ distributors/ contractors to bid for the following projects: 

Project Name of Project Source of Fund ABC 
Project Bidding 

ID No. Duration Document Fee 
Procurement of Modified Passenger 

102 Body with Roll Up for Flexi-Truck Trust Fund PhP 300,000.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

(Rescue Vehicle) (Re-bid) 

001 
Purchase of Medicines and Medical 
Supplies 
Lot 1- Medicines for RHU-11 GeneralFund-2024 PhP 581,577.84 30CD PhP 1,000.00 

Lot 2- Medicines for RHU-1 GAD Fund- 2024 PhP 771,996.00 30CD PhP 1,000.00 

Lot 3- Medicines for RHU-111 General Fund- 2024 PhP 268,267.60 30CD PhP 500.00 

Lot 4- Family Planning for RHU-11 Trust Fund PhP 226,080.00 20CD PhP 500.00 

Lot 5- Medical Supplies for GAD Fund- 2024 PhP 231,499.00 30CD PhP 500.00 
Komprehensibong Serbisyo sa Bayan 
Lot 6- NCO Medicines for RHU-11 GAD Fund- 2024 PhP 727,208.00 30CD PhP 1,000.00 

002 
Purchase of Laboratory Supplies and 
Reagents 
Lot 1- Laboratory Supplies and General Fund- 2024 PhP 345,750.00 30CD PhP 500.00 
Reagents for RHU-11 
Lot 2- Laboratory Supplies and GAD Fund- 2024 PhP 179,805.00 30CD PhP 500.00 
Reagents for RHU-111 
Lot 3- Laboratory Supplies and 
Reagents for Komprehensibong GAD Fund- 2024 PhP 499,200.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

Serbisyo sa Bayan 

003 
Purchase of Vaccines and Syringes for GAD Fund- 2024 PhP 699,926.00 30CD PhP 1,000.00 
Animal Bite Treatment Program 

004 
Purchase of Welfare Supplies for GAD Fund - 2024 PhP 279,832.00 30CD PhP 500.00 
Komprehensibong Serbisyo sa Bayan 
Micronutrient Supplementation for 

005 Undernourished Children 24-59 General Fund- 2024 PhP 300,000.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

months 
Supplementary Feeding Program for 6-

006 59 Months Old Children with General Fund- 2024 PhP 1,650,000.00 90CD PhP 5,000.00 

Moderate Acute Malnutrition 

007 
Purchase of Office/ School Supplies 
and Equipment 
Lot 1- Office Equipment for Various GeneralFund-2024 PhP 984,668.96 30CD PhP 1,000.00 

Office 
Lot 2- Office Equipment for LCRO Trust Fund PhP 150,000.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

Lot 3- School Supplies and Equipment 
for Newly Established Don Teofili SEF- 2024 PhP 300,000.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

Mataban Elem. School (Ligue) 
Lot 4- School Equipment for Various SEF- 2024 PhP 2,824,500.00 30CD PhP 5,000.00 

Office 
008 Purchase of Assistive Device PWD PhP 350,000.00 30CD PhP 500.00 

009 Purchase of Newsletter for 2024 General Fund- 2024 PhP 500,000.00 10 Months PhP 500.00 

010 
Purchase of Janitorial Supplies for GeneralFund-2024 PhP 1,964,828.00 45 CD PhP 5,000.00 
Various Office 

011 
Purchase of Office Supplies for Various GeneralFund-2024 PhP 3,914,132.50 45CD PhP 5,000.00 
Office 

Page 1 of 2 



Project Name of Project Source of Fund ABC 
Project Bidding 

ID No. Duration Document Fee 

012 
Purchase of School Supplies for General Fund- 2024 PhP 2,285,580.00 30CD PhP 5,000.00 
Various Public School in Bayambang 
Supply and Delivery of Materials for 

013 the Repair and Maintenance of the SEF- 2024 PhP 1,842,380.00 30CD PhP 5,000.00 

School Facility 
Construction of Municipal Public 

014 Bonery Perimeter Fence with Steel 20% DF-2023 PhP 1,050,000.00 28CD PhP 5,000.00 

Gate 
015 Improvement of 8 District Warehouse 20% DF- 2024 PhP 8,804,000.00 120CD PhP 10,000.00 

016 Purchase of Utility Vehicle GeneralFund-2024 PhP 1,500,000.00 30CD PhP 5,000.00 

Prospective Bidders for the above-mentioned projects should have an experience in undertaking a similar 
project within the last two(2) years with an amount of at least 25% of the ABC for Project ID No. 001, 002, 003, 004, 
005, 006, 009, 010, 011, 012 & 013 and atleast 50% of ABC for Project ID No. 102, 007, 008, 014, 015 & 016 a similar 
project within the last five(5) years. 

All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Pre-
bidding Conference, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent 
provisions of 2016 R.A. 9184 and Its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

The complete schedule of activities is listed, as follows: 

BAC Activities Schedule 
1. Issuance of Bid Documents 02/26/2024 - 03/18/2024 
2. Pre-bid Conference 

Mayor's Conference Room, 2nd Floor Municipal Hall Main Bldg. @2:00 PM 
03/06/2024 

3. Opening of Bids 
Mayor's Conference Room, 2nd Floor Municipal Hall Main Bldg. @2:00 PM 

03/18/2024 

4. Bid evaluation 03/19-25/2024 

5. Post-Qualification 
03/26-27 /2024 

04/1-8/2024 

The BAC will issue Bidding Documents to eligible bidders for the bidding upon payment of the above-
mentioned Bidding document Fee to the Office of the Municipal Treasurer. 

The Municipality of Bayambang assumes no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or indemnify 
bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of their bids. 

For further information, please refer to: 

STEP~RAGAN 
BAC Secretary 
CP# 0968-857-0699 

Page 2 of 2 

DR. ADRIENNE A. ESTRADA 
BAC Chairperson 
CP# 0919-002-8598 

\ 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

